                Shenzhen Certification Technology Service Co., Ltd.
 2F, Building B, East Area of Nanchang Second Industrial
Zone, Gushu 2nd Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen
518126, P.R. China
FCC ID: 2ADMF-HC06                                         Page 1 of 71
TEST REPORT
   FCC ID: 2ADMF-HC06
Applicant    : Shenzhen KEYES DIY Robot Co.,Ltd

All model’s the function, software and electric circuit are the
same , only with the product model named different, so all the
test were performed on the model keyes HC-06
Trade mark : N/A
Power supply  : DC 3.3V
Radio Technology  : Bluetooth 2.1+EDR
Operation frequency : 2402-2480MHz
Modulation : GFSK, �/4 DQPSK, 8-DPSK,
Channel No.  79
Antenna Type : PCB Antenna, max gain 0 dBi
Applicant : Shenzhen KEYES DIY Robot Co.,Ltd
Address : Room1601 Jingxing Building, Changyong Road, Long Hua
Xin Qu District, Shenzhen, China.
Manufacturer : Shenzhen KEYES DIY Robot Co.,Ltd
Address : Room1601 Jingxing Building, Changyong Road, Long Hua
Xin Qu District, Shenzhen, China.
1.2. Accessories of device (EUT)
N/A
1.3. Test Lab information
      Shenzhen Certification Technology Service Co., Ltd.
 2F, Building B, East Area of Nanchang Second Industrial Zone,
 Gushu 2nd Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen 518126, P.R. China
FCC Registered No.:197647
IC Registered No.: 8528B
Report No.: CST-TCB141028057
FCC ID: 2ADMF-HC06                                         Page 5 of 71
2. Summary of test
2.1. Summary of test result
Description of Test Item Standard Results
Maximum Peak Output Power  FCC Part 15: 15.247(b)(1) PASS
 Bandwidth  FCC Part 15: 15.215 PASS
Carrier Frequency Separation  FCC Part 15: 15.247(a)(1) PASS
Number Of Hopping Channel FCC Part 15: 15.247(a)(1)(iii) PASS
Dwell Time  FCC Part 15: 15.247(a)(1)(iii) PASS
Radiated Emission
FCC Part 15: 15.209
 FCC Part 15: 15.247(d)
PASS
Band Edge Compliance  FCC Part 15: 15.247(d) PASS
Power Line Conducted Emissions FCC Part 15: 15.207 PASS
Antenna requirement FCC Part 15: 15.203  PASS
2.2. Assistant equipment used for test
Description : Notebook
Manufacturer : ACER
Model No. : ZQT
Note This Notebook has been approved By FCC Doc.
Report No.: CST-TCB141028057
FCC ID: 2ADMF-HC06                                         Page 6 of 71
2.3. Block Diagram
1, For radiated emissions test: EUT was placed on a turn table, which is 0.8 meter
high above ground. EUT was be set into BT TX mode
  AC Line
2.4. Test mode
Keep the EUT work in Continuous TX mode, and select test channel, wireless
mode
2.5. Test Conditions
2.6. Measurement Uncertainty (95% confidence levels, k=2)
Item MU Remark
Uncertainty for Power point Conducted Emissions Test 2.42dB
Uncertainty for Radiation Emission test in 3m chamber
(below 30MHz)
2.13 dB Polarize: V
2.57dB Polarize: H
Uncertainty for Radiation Emission test in 3m chamber